urgent

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SCIENCE & TV BRANCH 2nd, FLOOR, OLD GARGI COLLEGE BUILDING: LAJPAT NAGAR-IV, NEW DELHI-110 024.

Ph. No.: 26280411-12 & 26217881; email: sciencebranch@gmail.com

No. DE.40 (6)/DDE/SCB/INSPIRE/2016/ 109 |

Dated: 08/11/2016

To,

All Govt./Govt. Adided & Public Schools Govt. of GNCT of Delhi

Sub: Regarding Postponment of State Level Exhibition & Project Competition (SLEPC) under INSPIRE AWARD SCHEME for the year 2016.

Reference to circular no. DE.23 (28)/Sch.Br.I20 161 1916 Dated: 06.11.16 regarding closure of schools due to high level air pollution, the date of <u>State Level Exhibition & Project Competition</u> (<u>SLEPC</u>) under INSPIRE AWARD SCHEME for the year 2016 is hereby postponed and the same will now be on 11th November, 2016, at Thyag Raj Sport Complex, New Delhi from 7.00 AM to 5.00 PM

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Zareen Taj)

Dy. Director of Education (Sc. &

Dated:

No. DE.40 (6)/DDE/SCB/INSPIRE/2016/ Copy to:

py to:

- 1. P.S. to Pr. Secretary (Education), GNCT of Delhi
- 2. P.S. to Director of Education, GNCT of Delhi
- 3. All DDEs, Dte. Of Edn., GNCT of Delhi
- 4. DCA, Dte. of Edn., GNCT of Delhi
- 5. O.S. (IT) With the request to upload the circular on Deptt. Web Site.

(Zareen Ta

Dy. Director of Education (Sc. & TV)